ORD.

2005-0094

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 05-4-15

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project No. S030801, St. Charles Place Sewer Improvements, to decrease the contract amount by \$5,560.00 ) and to decrease the contract time by 9 calendar days.

- WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-12-17 adopted December 20, 2004 by the St. Charles Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. S030801, St. Charles Place Sewer Improvements to D&O Contractors, Inc. for in the amount of \$65,500.00; and,
- WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of \$5,560.00 in the contract amount and a decrease of 9 days in contract time; and,

## THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

**SECTION I.** To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. 1 for Parish Project No. S030801, St. Charles Place Sewer Improvements, to decrease the contract amount by \$5,560.00 and to decrease the contract time by 9 calendar days.

**SECTION II.** That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS:

MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS, BLACK,

DUEH, MINNICH

NAYS:

NONE

ABSENT: FABRE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this <u>18th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2005</u>, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN:	-
SECRETARY: / Sarling & Ducher	
DLVD/PARISH/PRESIDENT: 4009 19, 2005	(
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:	Α
011.10.0	
PARISH PRESIDENT: Collection have	N
RETD/SECRETARY: april 19, 2005	. 4
AT: 12.05 p.M RECD BY: 333	

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
ON April 20, 2005
AS ENTRY NO. 306565
IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
NO. 1073 FOLIO 523

## **SECTION 00806**

## **CHANGE ORDER**

DATE OF ISSUANCE	EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Wastew	vater
CONTRACTOR D & O Contractors, Inc. Contract: \$030801	
Project: St. Charles Place Sewer Improvements	Martin - Agent
OWNER's Contract No. S030801	ENGINEER's Contract No. 04012
ENGINEER Capitol Engineering, LLC	
You are directed to make the following changes in the	e Contract Documents:
Description:	
See Attachment 1 - Description of Changes	
Reason for Change Order:	
To balance actual quantities with contractual quantitie	es and to decrease the contract time.
Attachments: (List documents supporting change)	
Attachment 1	
	CHANGE IN CONTRACT THESE
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times:
	Substantial Completion: <u>February 24, 2005</u>
\$65,500.00	Ready for final payment:
`	(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders	Net change from previous Change Orders No to
No to No:	No: N/A
	Substantial Completion:
\$ <u>0.00</u>	Ready for final payment:
	(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order.
005 500 00	Substantial Completion: February 24, 2005
\$ <u>65,500.00</u>	Ready for final payment: March 31, 2005
	(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: February 15, 2005
(\$5.550.00)	Ready for final payment: March 31, 2005
(\$5,560.00)	
Contract wine with all consequent Change Orders	(-9) (days) Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Contract price with all approved Change Orders:	Substantial Completion: February 15, 2005
\$59,940.00	Ready for final payment: March 31, 2005
<del>\$55,540.50</del>	(days or dates)
4.0.0	Barrage and the state of the st
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:	ACCEPTED:
By: // Michell Jobal By: Celled	1-C. Take By: m Lund
	norized Signature) CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)
Date: 3/8/05 Date: 4//	19/2005 Date: 3/4/05
	1
EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)	•

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications institute

**END OF SECTION** 

00806-1

## ATTACHMENT 1 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

PROJECT: St. Charles Place Sewer Improvements PARISH PROJECT NO.: S030801

CONTRACTOR: D & O Contractors, Inc.

ENGINEER: Capitol Engineering, LLC

ШЕМ	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Actual Quantity	Actual Amount	Net Change
1	6" PE Pipe Force Main	If.	1900	\$29.00	\$55,100.00	1890	\$54,810.00	(\$290.00)
2	Tie 6" Force Main to Wet Well	ea	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
<u>س</u>	Tie 6" Force Main to 4" PVC Force	ea	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
4	Relocation of Infrastructure Items*	dmnl	dunı	00.000,8 \$	\$ 8,000.00	0.34125	\$2,730.00	(\$5,270.00)
	TOTALS				\$65,500.00		\$59,940.00	(\$5,560.00)

Work consisted of:

Infrastructure Relocation Station 100+59 to 100+71

Point Repair on 12" Drain Line

Work crew for one day